Recordation Form Cover		
Sheet	D	
PATENTS ON	Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003D	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Officenew address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
William D. Bachalo; Khalid M. Ibrahim; Gregory Allan		
Payne Pato(a): 09/22/2006: 09/22/2006: 08/22/2006	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): 08/22/2006; 08/22/2006; 08/22/2006	Street Address 150 West loan Street Suite 202	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: 150 West lowa Street, Suite 202	
3. Nature of Conveyance	City: Sunnyvale	
Assignment Merger	State: California	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>94086</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	•	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/485,884	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 94085	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers	
	Expiration Date	
400 700 8000	b. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666	
Phone Number: 408-720-8300  Fax Number: 408-720-8383	Authorized User Name: Lester J. Vincent	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: Jak W. +	June 17, 2009	
∯ignature	Date	
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
Name of Person Signing	attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003D

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 06/01/05

**PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0086**  Attorney's Docket No.: 6876P003

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

William D. BACHALO; Khalid M. IBRAHIM; Gregory Allan PAYNE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

### Artium Technologies, Inc.

a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 150 West Iowa Street, Suite 202, Sunnyvale, California 94086, USA, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed May 12, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/433,005 and is entitled:

#### AUTOMATIC SET-UP FOR INSTRUMENT FUNCTIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 -Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003

PATENT

**REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0087** 

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date   Date	Each Inventor:	Please Sign <u>and Date</u>	Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Date Name: Khalid M. IBRAHIM Date	Aug 12.	20 <u>06</u> Name: Willi	Decholo iam D. BACHALO	
		20 Name: Khai	iid M. IBRAHIM	
Date Name:	Date ,	20 Name: Greg	gory Allan PAYNE	
Date Name: Date		20 Name:		
State of:		20 Name:		
SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP  County of:  12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598  On this day of 20, before me,, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.				
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.	•	} SS. }	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seven Los Angeles, CA 90025-10	YLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
Notary's Signature	the undersigned  [] personally I  person(s) whose that e  WITNESS my ha	Notary Public, personal known to me [] proved name(s) sub xecuted it.	ly appeared d to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the

Attorney's Docket No.: 6876P003

## ASSIGNMENT

**PATENT** 

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

William D. BACHALO; Khalid M. IBRAHIM; Gregory Allan PAYNE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

### Artium Technologies, Inc.

a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 150 West Iowa Street, Suite 202, Sunnyvale, California 94086, USA, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries. in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed May 12, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/433,005 and is entitled:

#### AUTOMATIC SET-UP FOR INSTRUMENT FUNCTIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

-1-

Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003

PATENT

BSTZ/Artium

Each inventor: Pi	ease Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
, 20_		_
	Name: William D. BACHALO	Date
8/22,20	06 alsas 1)	_  20
Date	Name: Khalid M. IBRAHIM	Date , 20
, 20		
Date	Name: Gregory Alian PAYNE	Date
20		
Date	Name:	Date . 20
70		Date
, 20	Name:	-  , 20
	rumo.	Date
, 20 Date	NI	
Date	Name:	Date
State of:	Assignment Document F	Return Address:
County of:	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Se Los Angeles, CA 90025 (408) 720-8598	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP eventh Floor -1026
On this day o	f 20 k.c	
he undersianed Note	Public personally appeared	
—"I belookalik kilow	II to me [] proved to me on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence to be the
hat execu	ted it	ument, and acknowledged
VITNESS my hand a	ınd official seal.	
<u> </u>		

**PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0090** 

Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003

Attorney's Docket No.: 6876P003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

William D. BACHALO; Khalid M. IBRAHIM; Gregory Allan PAYNE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Artium Technologies, Inc

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>150 West Iowa Street</u>, <u>Suite 202</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086</u>, <u>USA</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed May 12, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/433,005 and is entitled:

# AUTOMATIC SET-UP FOR INSTRUMENT FUNCTIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

-1-

Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003

PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0091 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY: Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Name: William D. BACHALO Name: Khalid M. IBRAHIM 22 , 20<u>06</u> Name: Name: Date Name: Date Date } Assignment Document Return Address:
} SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP State of: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor County of: Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598 On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) \_\_\_\_\_ subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that \_\_\_\_ executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary's Signature

Attorney Docket No.: 6876P003

REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0092

From-BST&Z Sunnyvale +1 408 720 9642 T-331 P.001/008 06-17-2009 04:20pm

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS

Telephone (408) 720-8300

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW SILICON VALLEY

Facsimile (408) 720-8383

bstz\_mail@bstz.com www.bstz.com

1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040 OTHER OFFICES

LOS ANGELES, CA COSTA MESA / ORANGE COUNTY, CA PORTLAND / BEAVERTON, OR SEATTLE, WA DENVER, CO

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Deliver to:

Assignment Division, USPTO

Art Group:

Not Yet Assigned

Facsimile No.:

571-273-0140

Date:

June 17, 2009

From:

Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460

Our Docket No.: Application No.:

6876P003D 12/485,884

No. of pages including this sheet: 8 Filing Date: June 16, 2009

Enclo	osed are the following documents:
$\boxtimes$	Assignment & Cover Sheet (_7_ pgs) Certificate of Facsimile
	Other: Other:

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8A)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> June 17, <u>2009</u> Harleen Bains Date

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if there is any difficulty in receiving, please call: (408) 720-8300 and ask for Harleen Bains..

> PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 06/17/2009